Barowka and B ég’Q(,
BBEC r.gincers and Consultants, LL.C.

June 25, 2019

Mr. Lawrence “Lee” Zeringue, P.E. ;"3@/
St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater
100 River Oaks Drive

Destrehan, LA 70047

Subject: St. Cherles Parish Road Maintenapce 2019
Parish Project No. P160302-6
Recommendation of Award

Dear Mr. Zeringue,

BBEC has reviewed the bids received from your office for the above referenced project and
recommends that St. Charles Parish proceed with awarding and executing a contract with the
lowest responsible bidder, Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C. The total amount of the base bid is
$541,644.50. The total amount of Alternate No. 1 is $705,688.50. Attached is a copy of the bid
tabulation for your records.

Please note that Coastal Bridge Company did not acknowledge Addendum #1 and therefore
should be considered as an unacceptable bid.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
Barowka and Bonura Engineers and Consultants, L.L.C.

Pty fory

Johnny Housey P.E.

Attachment

M0 Canal Qtraat o« Matairia T ausiciana TAMME & nhana ENA €7@ AN1IA 2 Faw 204 Q90 ENNKL



z€
1€
00'6TE'8LYS | SY'V80'665S | 0S¥Y9'THSS S1v104 alg 3Sve o€
62
00°000°StS 00°00665S 00°000°0SS NOILVZITIGON 81 8¢
00'000C$ 00°000'SS 00°000°2$ SNDIS 123r0Yd LT LT
00°00TS 00°0S€S 00'0S$ SIATIVA HILVYM 40 INIWLSNIav 91 9z
00°001$ 00'000°€S 00°0S$ S3YNLIONYLS IOVNIVHA 40 INIWLISNIAY St Y4
00'00TS 00°00S‘TS 00'0S$S SITOHNVIN 40 LNIWLSNrav v 74
00°0€TS 00°0€T$ 00°0€TS (IN19) SYINYYN INIWIAVC A3SIVH AIZIY01D3143Y €T €C
ST'ETI8S ov'801'65 0S'6L8'VS (LNIW3AVd 11VHdSY Q3NIVID3Y) TVIYILVYIN HIQTNOHS 4" 44
ST'ET8S ov'80T'65 00'9059% (1714 INOLS) TVIYILVIA HIATNOHS 1T 1Z
ST'EI8S 0’80165 00'9059$ (1114 N3H1YVY3) VIYILVIN YIATINOHS 0t (114
05'6.8VS STSTY'ETS 00'905'9% (3903M 1TVHASY) TVIYILVN YIATINOHS 6 61
00°00¥$ 00°001S 00°08vS 4vg dOLS HONI-#Z 8 8T
00'00ST$ 00'00S‘TS 00°00S°TS ONIdIY1S avOou1Ivy L LT
00 vPETS 00 vYETS 00092°TS (MOT13A) ONIIYLS FAILDTTH3Y DILSYId HONI - 9 91
00°0ZL9% 00°02.9$ 00'00€9S (ILIHM) ONIdIYLS INFWIAVC FAILDTT143YH HONI-p S ST
00'CT9'SYTS | 00°0SZ'VSTS | 00°080°SYTS ONIHILYd LTVHASY L11VHdSY HLd3d HONI-9 t 14!
ST'9L89€TS | 00'S8ETHTS 0S°Z0v'€ESTS AVTYIAO INIWIAV LTVYHASY € €1
0S°LTO'TTS 00'S01'99$ 00'0L0'vYS INV1d G102 H1d3d HONI-Z 4 Z1
00'000°0¢S 00°0SZ'STS 0S'vLL'6S S3AVOIYY¥YE 8 SNOIS NOILINYLSNOD AYVHOdWIL 1 IT
01
pig aseg p!g aseg pig aseg uondiasag waypig | 6
leiseo) 113S¥20IS H aJauleg 8
L
9
S
6T0Z'ST ‘INNf 3Lva ald t
9-70€091d 9-Z0E09Td <ON 1J310¥d HSIYVd €
6T0Z IDNVNILNIVIN QVOY AYYININNS W3ALI aig 4
T

E] a ) 4 v




G8'9ZLTEO'TS | OT'VSY'9LE'TS | O0'EEE'LYT'TS T# @1eUJB]Y pue aseq S|e1o] 6S
89
S8'LOV'YSSS | SL'69ELLLS | 0S°889'S0LS S|ej0] T# dleusa)y LS
95
15
00°000'T$ 00°000'¥SS 00°000'STS NOLLVZINig(w 9T S
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0S pasn 10N ST €S
00°0STS 00°52S$S 00'SLS SIATVA HILVM 40 INIFWISNIaV 14" Zs
00°0STS 00°00Sv$ 00'S.S SIYNLONYLS IDVNIVHA 40 INIWLISNIAV €T 1S
00'0STS 00'0S2'TS 00°S.S SITOHNVIN 40 INIFNLISNIaV 4 0S
00°00v$ 00°00vS 00°00%$ (3N19) SYYVYIN INIWIAVC A3SIVY QIZIY01D3143Y 1T 6v
GL'€S9'TS SLLET'TTS 05'726'6S (LNIW3IAVC 1TVHASY GINIVIDIY) TVINILYN HIATNOHS ot 8y
SL'ES9'TS SLLETTTS 00'0€T'ETS (1714 INOLS) TVIHILVIN HIATNOHS 6 LY
SL'€S9'TS SLLET'TTS 00'0€T’ETS (1714 NIH1YV3I) IVIYILVYIN H3ATNOHS 8 9
0S°7266S 00°S¥8‘61S 00'0€T'€TS (3903IM 1IVHASY) VIHILYIA 43ATNOHS L Sy
00°000'TS 00°000'T$ 00°000°TS ONIdIYLS QVOu1IvY 9 1474
00'9LE'TS 00'9LE‘TS 0006T°TS (MOT13A) ONIIYLS FALLIFTIY DILSVd HONI -¥ S 3%
09°000°TLS 0S'ZTT'SLS 00v0Z‘2LS ONIHILVd LTVHASY L1VHdSY H1d3a HONI-9 1% v
0S'90LTyvS | 00°200'€SPS | 00°€6S‘€LYS AVTHIAO INIWIAV LIVHASY € 1874
00'T65°0Z$S | 00'9YS‘€CTS 00'v9€789 INV1d G102 HLd3a HONI-Z 4 oV
00°000'TS 00°000°s$ 00'000°0TS S3AVIIHYVYE B SNOIS NOLLONYLISNOD AYVHOdWIL T 6€
8¢
T#91eWdllY | T#oleuwdly | T#9lewdy uondudsag way p1g | /€
|eiseo) NS}0IS H aJaleg 9¢
€
e

| a D 4 v




ST. CHARLES PARISH

DEPARTMENT OF PuBLic WoRrRks

100 RIVER OAKS DRIVE » DESTREHAN, LOUISIANA 70047
(985) 783-5102 » (985) 783-5104 * FAX (985) 725-2250
Website: wwwi.stcharlesparish-la.gov

LARRY COCHRAN
PARISH PRESIDENT
CLAYTON FAUCHEUX
DIRECTOR
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD
June 25, 2019
TO: Barriere Construction Company, LLC

P. O. Box 1576 (1268 LA 3127)
Boutte, LA 70039
Attn: Mr. Jason P. Latiolais., Vice President

PROJECT NAME: Road Maintenance 2019

PROJECT NO: P160302-6

To Whom It May Concern:

You are hereby notified that your bid dated June 25, 2019, for the above Project has been
considered. You are the apparent Lowest Responsible Bidder and may be awarded the Contract
once all the required documents have been received, reviewed, successfully voted by the St.
Charles Parish Council, and executed by the St Charles Parish President.

The Contract Price of this award is for a base bid price of Five Hundred Forty One Thousand Six
Hundred Forty Four Dollars and Fifty Cents ($541,644.50). The Alternate No. 1 bid price is for
Seven Hundred Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Eight Dollar and Fifty Cents ($705,688.50).
The grand total of the Base Bid and Alternates is One Million Two Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand
Three Hundred Thirty Three Dollars and No Cents ($1,247,333.00).

SCP-E-00810 00810-1 2016



Deliver all documents to:

Barowka & Bonura Engineers & Consultants, LLC
209 Canal Street

Metairie, LA 70005

ATTN.: Johnny Housey, PE

Deliver the following documents by July 6, 2019

1.

E N

Six (6) original Employment Status Verification Affidavit (Section-SCP-E-00475) See
La. R.S. 38:2212(B)(3)(a);

Six (6) original Non Collusion and Non Solicitation Affidavit (Section-SCP-E-00480)
See La. R.S. 38:2224;

Six (6) original Attestation Clause (Section-SCP-E-00470) See La. R.S. 38:2227:

. Six (6) original Request to Sublet (Section-SCP-E-00816).

Deliver the following documents by July 20, 2019

1.

Six (6) originals of the Contract between Owner and Contractor (Section-SCP-E-
00500) signed and completed. Do not date the forms; this will be accomplished upon
execution of the Contract by the Owner. Contract price must agree with amount on
Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form (Section-SCP-E-00300).

Six (6) original Payment Bond Forms (Section-SCP-E-00610) completed, signed,
dated, and sealed. Do_not put date in_blank on page 00610-1; this will be

accomplished upon execution of the Contract by the Owner.

Six (6) original Performance Bond Forms (Section-SCP-E-00611) completed, signed,
dated, and sealed. Do not put date in blank on_page 00611-1; this will be

accomplished upon execution of the Contract by the Owner.

Six (6) original Certificates of Insurance. Computer generated signature acceptable.
The Certificate must name St Charles Parish as an additional insured on all general
liability policies and the standard cancellation clause must read as follows:

“Should any of the above described policies be canceled or changed by restricted
amendment before the expiration date thereof, the issuing Company will give thirty
(30) days written notice by registered mail, return receipt requested, to the below
named certificate holder.”

SCP-E-00810 00810-2 2016



Permits — Contractor is responsible for applying and receiving all required permits before
construction mobilization. Refer to specifications Section-SCP-E-01800 and Section-SCP-E-
01810 for other details and requirements.

Construction Schedule — Contractor shall submit a construction schedule within 14 days of
the date of this notice to the Engineer and Owner. Schedule items will include, as a minimum,
the following:

Time frame will be in days with a starting point at Notice to Proceed
Review and approval time of submittals

Order and delivery time of critical path items

Mobilization and construction set up time

Construction time

Anticipated Substantial Completion date

Anticipated Final Change Order submittal date

Anticipated project closure date

Failure to comply with these conditions within the time specified will entitle Owner to consider
the bid abandoned, to annul this Notice of Award and to declare the Bid Security forfeited.

Within sixty (60) days after compliance with the above conditions, the Owner will return to the
Contractor one fully signed counterpart of the Contract Documents.

If you have any questions, or if we can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact
this office at 985-783-5102, Monday thr Thursday 7:30am to 4:30pm.

tor Public Works/Wastewater

cc: Brad Berthelot, Public Works Accountant
Lawrence “Lee” Zeringue, P.E., Public Works Senior Parish Engineer
John Housey, PE., BBEC
Project File P160302-6

SCP-E-00810 00810-3 2016





